BREAKFAST

Includes hash browns, toast and jelly
2 EGGS, ANY STYLE*

2 EGGS, 3 SAUSAGE*

2 EGGS, 3 BACON*

STUFFED BISCUITS*
2 biscuits, Canadian bacon,
2 eggs any style with sausage gravy

CORNED BEEF HASH & EGGS*
BREAKFAST BURRITO

Two eggs, diced ham, beans, cheddar cheese,
hash browns with salsa and fruit cup

CHEESE OMELET

Choice of American, Swiss, pepper jack or cheddar

HAM & CHEESE OMELET
Ham with choice of American, Swiss,
pepper jack or cheddar

DENVER OMELET

Ham, onion, bell pepper and cheddar cheese

BAJA OMELET
Onion, bell pepper, pepper jack cheese,
sour cream and avocado

BREAKFAST SKILLET*

Choice of diced potatoes or hashbrowns, onions,
sausage, ham, and bacon topped with 3 eggs

VEGGIE OMELET

Spinach, egg white, green peppers, tomato, mushroom
and onions. Choice of fruit cup or hashbrowns

EGGS BENEDICT*
CHICKEN FRIED STEAK & EGGS*

80z. breaded cube steak, country gravy, 2 eggs

CARNE ASADA SKILLET*

Choice of diced potatoes or hashbrowns, topped
with 3 eggs, any style, green onions, carne asada,
salsa, sour cream, guacamole, and cheddar

NEW YORK STEAK & EGGS*
80z New York steak, 2 eggs

SPECIALS

BREAKFAST SANDWICH*
Choice of toast, 2 fried eggs, American cheese,
tomato slices, and choice of fruit or hashbrowns

DEUCES* no substitutions

2 eggs, 2 bacon, 2 sausage links, 2 buttermilk pancakes,

hashbrowns

160Z. HAMSTEAK & 2 EGGS*

Hashbrowns, toast and jelly

LOCO MOCO*

Steamed white rice, 1/2 Ib hamburger patty, brown gravy,

two eggs any style, green onion

GRIDDLES

BUTTERMILK PANCAKES Short 4.99
BLUEBERRY PANCAKES Short 5.99
FRENCH TOAST

BELGIAN WAFFLE

Strawberries and whipped cream

WINE

BAREFOOT BY THE GLASS

Cabernet Sauvignon, Chardonnay, Merlot,
White Zinfandel, Champagne

BAREFOOT BY THE BOTTLE

Cabernet Sauvignon, Pinot Grigio, Chardonnay,
Merlot, White Zinfandel, Pinot Noir

6.99
7.99
8.99

9.99

11.99
11.99

12.99

12.99

12.99

12.99

13.99

13.99

13.99
14.99

15.99

18.99

8.99

10.99

11.99

13.99

Reg 6.99

Reg 7.99
8.99
8.99

6.00

15.00

APPETIZERS

CHIPS AND SALSA
JALAPENO POPPERS

8 pc, cheese stuffed jalapefios with ranch dip

BEER BATTERED ONION RINGS
Ranch and BBQ dip

MOZZARELLA STICKS

8pc, marinara sauce

CHICKEN WINGS
8pc, plain, BBQ, or hot

NACHOS GRANDE

Taco meat, cheddar cheese sauce, green onions, tomato,
sour cream, guacamole and jalapefios

Add chicken $3.00, add carne asada $5.00

LOADED “KC” TATER TOTS

BBQ pulled pork, diced tomato, green onions, sour cream

and a drizzle of BBQ sauce. Served with cheese dipping sauce.

SOUP & SALADS

HOMEMADE SOUP
GARDEN SALAD cChoice of dressing
ASIAN CHICKEN SALAD

Mixed greens, chicken, toasted almonds,
green onions, snow peas, mandarin oranges,
crispy noodles with a sesame asian dressing

MARTY’S SALAD
Chopped salad, grilled chicken, bacon, egg,
avocado, cilantro, Swiss cheese, choice of dressing

CHEF’S SALAD
Mixed greens, ham, roasted turkey breast, American
and Swiss cheeses, hard-boiled egg and tomatoes

TACO SALAD

Crispy flour tortilla shell, taco meat, mixed greens,
black beans, tomato, cheese, guacamole and salsa

SIDES

HASH BROWNS

TOAST, BISCUIT OR ENGLISH MUFFIN

2 EGGS

COLD CEREAL

OATMEAL Brown sugar and raisins served 6am—10am
TATER TOTS

3 APPLEWOOD SMOKED BACON STRIPS
4 SAUSAGE LINKS

FRESH SEASONAL FRUIT CUP

CEREAL WITH FRUIT

BISCUITS AND GRAVY 3 each

PARFAIT Yogurt, granola and berries

BEVERAGES

Juice, Milk, and Soft Drinks 120z or 220z
AQUAFINA 200z BOTTLE

SOFT DRINKS FREE REFILLS

Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Mountain Dew, Starry, Mug Root Beer,
Lemonade, Iced Tea, Raspberry Tea

HOT DRINKS Coffee, hot tea, hot chocolate
MILK No free refills

JUICE No free refills
Apple, Orange, Tomato, Cranberry, V8

BEER

DOMESTIC

Bud Light, Budweiser, Coors, Coors Light,
Miller Genuine Draft, Michelob Ultra, Miller Lite

IMPORT

Corona, Heineken, Modelo, Newcastle

Cup 4.99

5.99
7.99

7.99

8.99

11.99

11.99

11.99

Bowl 6.99
5.99
15.99

15.99

15.99

15.99

2.99
2.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
4.99
4.99
4.99
4.99
4.99
6.99
7.99

2.99
3.99

3.99
3.99
3.99

4.50

5.00




SOUTH OF THE BORDER

All entrées served with chips and salsa

QUESADILLA
Flour tortilla, sour cream, guacamole, salsa, and cheddar cheese
Add chicken $3.00, add carne asada $5.00

HUEVOS RANCHEROS

Two eggs, corn tortilla, homemade salsa, served with
rice, beans and tortilla chips
Add chicken $3.00, add carne asada $5.00

THREE GROUND BEEF TACOS

Lettuce, tomato, cheddar cheese and salsa

CARNE ASADA TACOS

New York steak, corn tortillas, onions, cilantro served with rice,
beans, guacamole and sour cream

CHILLE RELLENOS

Two roasted poblano peppers stuffed with cheese
served with rice and beans

CHICKEN TAQUITOS

4 taquitos served with rice, beans, guacamole and sour cream

CARNE ASADA BURRITO

New York Steak with rice, beans, cheese, lettuce, tomato
served with guacamole and sour cream

SESS

10.99

10.99

12.99

12.99

12.99

16.99

1/2 LB CHICAGO STOCKYARD

PRIME BURGERS

All burgers come with lettuce, tomato, sliced red onion and pickle on a
toasted brioche bun and includes your choice of potato salad, coleslaw

or french fries. Extra toppings 99¢ each

HAMBURGER*
CHEESEBURGER*

American, Swiss, pepper jack or cheddar

MESQUITE BURGER*

Applewood bacon, onion rings, mesquite sauce,
cheddar cheese

TEXAS RANCH BURGER*

Bacon, BBQ sauce, onion straws, jalapefios
and cheddar cheese

LEX BURGER

Mushrooms, bacon, Swiss cheese or pepper jack cheese

PATTY MELT

Grilled onions and Swiss cheese on grilled rye bread

BASKETS

CHICKEN TENDERS

Three piece and fries

FISH AND CHIPS

Beer battered white fish, tartar or cocktail sauce
and fries

FRIED SHRIMP

8 piece, tartar or cocktail sauce and fries

PASTA

Served with garlic toast, choice of soup or salad

SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS
CHICKEN BROCCOLI ALFREDO

Grillled chicken, fettuccine, and broccoli. In a
creamy parmesan sauce

CHICKEN PARMESAN

Served over pasta

14.99
15.99

15.99

15.99

15.99

15.99

11.99

14.99

14.99

12.99
15.99

16.99

VIRGIN RIVER CLASSICS

Choice of soup or salad, potato, vegetable of the day, dinner roll.

Add 3 fried shrimp $5.99, add grilled mushrooms and onions $2.00.

Baked potato served after 4pm

SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN Four piece
HOT TURKEY

Open-faced, oven-roasted turkey, gravy

CHICKEN FRIED STEAK

80z. breaded cube steak, sausage gravy

CALF’S LIVER & ONIONS

Applewood bacon, grilled onions

NEW YORK STRIP 120z.*
ATLANTIC SALMON

Whole-grain honey mustard sauce

ST. LOUIS PORK RIBS SPECIAL

1/2 rack St. Louis ribs, hardwood smoked with
house BBQ sauce, 3 fried shrimp, onion rings, cocktail sauce

PORTERHOUSE STEAK 160z.*
120z. PRIME RIB* scrved after 4pm

Slow roasted prime rib, au jus, and horseradish cream

MIXED BBQ PLATE

1/2 rack St. Louis ribs, wood smoked shredded pork,
smoked kielbasa, coleslaw

RIB EYE 1602z*

SANDWICHES

Choice of french fries, potato salad,
potato chips or coleslaw

CLASSIC BLT

Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato

CLUB SANDWICH

Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American
cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo

CHICKEN BLT

Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato

CHICKEN CORDEN BLEU SANDWICH

Fried chicken breast, ham, Swiss cheese and honey mustard

GRILLED CHICKEN CHIPOTLE

Grilled chicken breast, avocado, bacon, pepper jack &
chipotle sauce on toasted bun

REUBEN

Corned beef, Swiss cheese, sauerkraut, 1000 island dressing
on grilled marbled rye bread

PRIME RIB DIP

Shaved prime rib, hogie roll, au jus

DESSERT

New York Style Cheesecake « Chocolate Cake
Carrot Cake « Apple Pie

14.99
16.99

16.99
16.99

16.99
18.99

19.99

19.99

21.99

23.99

23.99

10.99

12.99

12.99

12.99

13.99

14.99

15.99

5.99

Southern Nevada Health District regulations governing the sanitation of food establishments - 96.03.0800.2: thoroughly cooking foods of animal origin such as eggs, fish, milk, poultry or shellfish reduces the risk of foodborne illness.
Individuals with certain health conditions may be at higher risk if these foods are consumed raw or undercooked.




