

BREAKFAST

Includes hash browns, toast and jelly

includes hash browns, toast and jeny	
2 EGGS, ANY STYLE*	6.99
2 EGGS, 3 SAUSAGE*	7.99
2 EGGS, 3 BACON*	8.99
STUFFED BISCUITS*	9.99
2 biscuits, Canadian bacon,	
2 eggs any style with sausage gravy	
CORNED BEEF HASH & EGGS*	11.99
BREAKFAST BURRITO	11.99
Two eggs, diced ham, beans, cheddar cheese, hash browns with salsa and fruit cup	
CHEESE OMELET	12.99
Choice of American, Swiss, pepper jack or cheddar	12.33
HAM & CHEESE OMELET	12.99
Ham with choice of American, Swiss, pepper jack or cheddar	
DENVER OMELET	12.99
Ham, onion, bell pepper and cheddar cheese	12.33
BAJA OMELET	12.99
Onion, bell pepper, pepper jack cheese,	
sour cream and avocado	
BREAKFAST SKILLET*	13.99
Choice of diced potatoes or hashbrowns, onions, sausage, ham, and bacon topped with 3 eggs	
VEGGIE OMELET	13.99
Spinach, egg white, green peppers, tomato, mushroom	
and onions. Choice of fruit cup or hashbrowns	
EGGS BENEDICT*	13.99
CHICKEN FRIED STEAK & EGGS*	14.99
8oz. breaded cube steak, country gravy, 2 eggs	
CARNE ASADA SKILLET* Choice of diced potatoes or hashbrowns, topped	15.99
with 3 eggs, any style, green onions, carne asada,	
salsa, sour cream, guacamole, and cheddar	
NEW YORK STEAK & EGGS*	18.99
8oz New York steak, 2 eggs	
SPECIALS	
BREAKFAST SANDWICH* Choice of toast, 2 fried eggs, American cheese,	8.99
tomato slices, and choice of fruit or hashbrowns	
DEUCES* no substitutions	10.99
2 eggs, 2 bacon, 2 sausage links, 2 buttermilk pancakes, hashbrowns	
160Z. HAMSTEAK & 2 EGGS*	11.99
Hashbrowns, toast and jelly	
LOCO MOCO*	13.99
Steamed white rice 1/2 lb hamburger patty brown gravy	

LOCO MOCO*		
Steamed white rice	1/2 lb hamburger patty, brown gravy	

APPETIZERS

CHIPS AND SALSA	5.99
JALAPEÑO POPPERS	7.99
8 pc, cheese stuffed jalapeños with ranch dip BEER BATTERED ONION RINGS	7.99
Ranch and BBQ dip	1.99
MOZZARELLA STICKS 8pc, marinara sauce	8.99
CHICKEN WINGS	11.99
8pc, plain, BBQ, or hot	
NACHOS GRANDE Taco meat, cheddar cheese sauce, green onions, tomato, sour cream, guacamole and jalapeños Add chicken \$3.00, add carne asada \$5.00	11.99
LOADED "KC" TATER TOTS BBQ pulled pork, diced tomato, green onions, sour cream and a drizzle of BBQ sauce. Served with cheese dipping sauce	11.99
SOUP & SALADS	
HOMEMADE SOUP Cup 4.99	Bowl 6.99
GARDEN SALAD Choice of dressing	5.99
ASIAN CHICKEN SALAD Mixed greens, chicken, toasted almonds, green onions, snow peas, mandarin oranges, crispy noodles with a sesame asian dressing	15.99
MARTY'S SALAD Chopped salad, grilled chicken, bacon, egg, avocado, cilantro, Swiss cheese, choice of dressing	15.99
CHEF'S SALAD Mixed greens, ham, roasted turkey breast, American and Swiss cheeses, hard-boiled egg and tomatoes	15.99
TACO SALAD Crispy flour tortilla shell, taco meat, mixed greens, black beans, tomato, cheese, guacamole and salsa	15.99
SIDES	
HASH BROWNS	2.99
TOAST, BISCUIT OR ENGLISH MUFFIN	2.99
2 EGGS	3.99
	3.99 3.99
OATMEAL Brown sugar and raisins served 6am–10am TATER TOTS	3.99 4.99
3 APPLEWOOD SMOKED BACON STRIPS	4.99
4 SAUSAGE LINKS	4.99
FRESH SEASONAL FRUIT CUP	4.99
CEREAL WITH FRUIT	4.99
BISCUITS AND GRAVY 3 each	6.99
PARFAIT Yogurt, granola and berries	7.99

ger patty, brown gravy, two eggs any style, green onion

GRIDDLES

BUTTERMILK PANCAKES	Short 4.99	Reg	6.99
BLUEBERRY PANCAKES	Short 5.99	Reg	7.99
FRENCH TOAST			8.99
BELGIAN WAFFLE			8.99
Strawberries and whipped cream			

Strawberries and whipped cream

WINE

BAREFOOT BY THE GLASS	6.0
Cabernet Sauvignon, Chardonnay, Merlot,	
White Zinfandel, Champagne	
BAREFOOT BY THE BOTTLE	15.0
Calesanat Cauvinnan Dinat Crinia, Chaudannau	

Cabernet Sauvignon, Pinot Grigio, Chardonnay, Merlot, White Zinfandel, Pinot Noir

.00

.00

BEVERAGES

Juice, Milk, and Soft Drinks 12oz or 22oz

AQUAFINA 20oz BOTTLE	2.99
SOFT DRINKS FREE REFILLS Pepsi, Diet Pepsi, Mountain Dew, Starry, Mug Root Beer, Lemonade, Iced Tea, Raspberry Tea	3.99
HOT DRINKS Coffee, hot tea, hot chocolate	3.99
MILK No free refills	3.99
JUICE No free refills Apple, Orange, Tomato, Cranberry, V8	3.99
BEER	
DOMESTIC Bud Light, Budweiser, Coors, Coors Light, Miller Genuine Draft, Michelob Ultra, Miller Lite	4.50
IMPORT Corona, Heineken, Modelo, Newcastle	5.00



SOUTH OF THE BORDER

All entrées served with chips and salsa

QUESADILLA Flour tortilla, sour cream, guacamole, salsa, and cheddar cheese Add chicken \$3.00, add carne asada \$5.00	9.99
HUEVOS RANCHEROS Two eggs, corn tortilla, homemade salsa, served with rice, beans and tortilla chips Add chicken \$3.00, add carne asada \$5.00	10.99
THREE GROUND BEEF TACOS Lettuce, tomato, cheddar cheese and salsa	10.99
CARNE ASADA TACOS New York steak, corn tortillas, onions, cilantro served with rice, beans, guacamole and sour cream	12.99
CHILLE RELLENOS Two roasted poblano peppers stuffed with cheese served with rice and beans	12.99
CHICKEN TAQUITOS 4 taquitos served with rice, beans, guacamole and sour cream	12.99
CARNE ASADA BURRITO New York Steak with rice, beans, cheese, lettuce, tomato served with guacamole and sour cream	16.99

1/2 LB CHICAGO STOCKYARD PRIME BURGERS

All burgers come with lettuce, tomato, sliced red onion and pickle on a toasted brioche bun and includes your choice of potato salad, coleslaw or french fries. Extra toppings 99¢ each

HAMBURGER*	14.99
CHEESEBURGER* American, Swiss, pepper jack or cheddar	15.99
MESQUITE BURGER* Applewood bacon, onion rings, mesquite sauce, cheddar cheese	15.99
TEXAS RANCH BURGER* Bacon, BBQ sauce, onion straws, jalapeños and cheddar cheese	15.99
LEX BURGER Mushrooms, bacon, Swiss cheese or pepper jack cheese	15.99
PATTY MELT Grilled onions and Swiss cheese on grilled rye bread	15.99
BASKETS	
CHICKEN TENDERS Three piece and fries	11.99
FISH AND CHIPS	14.99

FISH AND CHIPS Beer battered white fish, tartar or cocktail sauce

VIRGIN RIVER CLASSICS

Choice of soup or salad, potato, vegetable of the day, dinner roll. Add 3 fried shrimp \$5.99, add grilled mushrooms and onions \$2.00. Baked potato served after 4pm

SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN Four piece	14.99
HOT TURKEY	16.99
Open-faced, oven-roasted turkey, gravy	
CHICKEN FRIED STEAK 8oz. breaded cube steak, sausage gravy	16.99
CALF'S LIVER & ONIONS	16.99
Applewood bacon, grilled onions	
NEW YORK STRIP 12oz.*	16.99
ATLANTIC SALMON	18.99
Whole-grain honey mustard sauce	
ST. LOUIS PORK RIBS SPECIAL	19.99
1/2 rack St. Louis ribs, hardwood smoked with	
house BBQ sauce, 3 fried shrimp, onion rings, cocktail sauce	
PORTERHOUSE STEAK 16oz.*	19.99
12oz. PRIME RIB* Served after 4pm	21.99
Slow roasted prime rib, au jus, and horseradish cream	
MIXED BBQ PLATE	23.99
1/2 rack St. Louis ribs, wood smoked shredded pork, smoked kielbasa, coleslaw	
RIB EYE 16oz*	23.99
SANDWICHES	
Chaica of franch frigg potate called	
Choice of french fries, potato salad,	
potato chips or coleslaw	40.00
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT	10.99
potato chips or coleslaw	10.99 12.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American	
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo	12.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American	
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT	12.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato	12.99 12.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato CHICKEN CORDEN BLEU SANDWICH	12.99 12.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato CHICKEN CORDEN BLEU SANDWICH Fried chicken breast, ham, Swiss cheese and honey mustard GRILLED CHICKEN CHIPOTLE Grilled chicken breast, avocado, bacon, pepper jack &	12.99 12.99 12.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato CHICKEN CORDEN BLEU SANDWICH Fried chicken breast, ham, Swiss cheese and honey mustard GRILLED CHICKEN CHIPOTLE	12.99 12.99 12.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato CHICKEN CORDEN BLEU SANDWICH Fried chicken breast, ham, Swiss cheese and honey mustard GRILLED CHICKEN CHIPOTLE Grilled chicken breast, avocado, bacon, pepper jack & chipotle sauce on toasted bun REUBEN Corned beef, Swiss cheese, sauerkraut, 1000 island dressing	12.99 12.99 12.99 12.99 13.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato CHICKEN CORDEN BLEU SANDWICH Fried chicken breast, ham, Swiss cheese and honey mustard CRILED CHICKEN CHIPOTLE Grilled chicken breast, avocado, bacon, pepper jack & chipotle sauce on toasted bun REUBEN Corned beef, Swiss cheese, sauerkraut, 1000 island dressing on grilled marbled rye bread	12.99 12.99 12.99 13.99 14.99
potato chips or coleslaw CLASSIC BLT Choice of toast with bacon, lettuce and tomato CLUB SANDWICH Triple decker with ham, turkey, bacon, Swiss and American cheeses, tomato, lettuce and mayo CHICKEN BLT Grilled chicken breast with bacon, lettuce & tomato CHICKEN CORDEN BLEU SANDWICH Fried chicken breast, ham, Swiss cheese and honey mustard GRILLED CHICKEN CHIPOTLE Grilled chicken breast, avocado, bacon, pepper jack & chipotle sauce on toasted bun REUBEN Corned beef, Swiss cheese, sauerkraut, 1000 island dressing	12.99 12.99 12.99 12.99 13.99

and fries

FRIED SHRIMP 8 piece, tartar or cocktail sauce and fries

PASTA

Served with garlic toast, choice of soup or salad

SPAGHETTI & MEATBALLS12.99CHICKEN BROCCOLI ALFREDO15.99

Grillled chicken, fettuccine, and broccoli. In a creamy parmesan sauce

CHICKEN PARMESAN

Served over pasta

14.99

16.99

DESSERT

New York Style Cheesecake • Chocolate Cake Carrot Cake • Apple Pie 5.99

Southern Nevada Health District regulations governing the sanitation of food establishments - 96.03.0800.2: thoroughly cooking foods of animal origin such as eggs, fish, milk, poultry or shellfish reduces the risk of foodborne illness. Individuals with certain health conditions may be at higher risk if these foods are consumed raw or undercooked.